Page: 1

Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
15470 Flight Path Dr.

Brooksville, FL. 34604

Construction Change Order

Rev: 6

Owner: Hernando County Board of County Commissioners
Owner's Representative:

Vendor: T1TAN CONSULTING

Change Order No. 5 Change Order Date: 06-06-2025
Contract No. 25000669 Contract Date:

Project Description:

PINE ISLAND REPAIRS - HURRICANE HELENE

The Project is Changed as Follows
Justification: Contract #: 24-TFG00704 Contract Name Construction Under $500K
Grant GMS#: 570 CO #5 is to increase the PO by $82,619.00 to allow for 1lift
station equipment, power outlet & plumbing at the restroom slab, a new septic
system,and sod around the dumpster & Food Truck slab.

It will also extend the Substantial Completion Project Date and Final Completion

Date by 14 days.

Current Substantial Completion date: 6/27/2025.
New Substantial Completion date: 7/11/2025.
Current Final Completion date: 7/27/2025.

New Final Completion date: 8/10/2025.

Add Line 38 $6,976.00; New Line Total $6,976.00 (Lift Station Equipment)

Add Line 39 $8,580.00; New Line Total $8,580.00 (Power Outlet @ Restroom Slab)
Add Line 40 $2,703.00; New Line Total $2,703.00 (Plumbing @ Restroom Slab)

Add Line 41 $67,150.00; New Line Total $67,150.00 (New Septic System)

Delete Line 10 $3,115.00; Line Total $0.00 (Built in septic system line item)
Delete Line 29 $2,525.00; Line Total $0.00 (Built in septic system line item)
Add Line 42 $2,850.00; New Line Total $2,850.00 (Sod)

0ld PO Total $380,985.00 New PO Total $463,604.00
Dept 40011 Account 5304601 Amount $82,619.00

Total Addition/Deduction this Change Order:

82,619.00

The Original Contract Sum was
Net Change by previously authorized Change Orders:
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was
The Net Amount of this Change Order is:
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be changed by this Change Order (Days):
The Date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is:

340,150.
40,835.
380, 985.

82,619.
463,604.

14

00
00
00

00
00




Page: 2 Contract #:

Vendor Name/Address:
TITAN CONSULTING

PO BOX 677716
ORLANDO, FL 32867

1

/ /

y

Authorized Signa'ture )

Date: 06/09/2025

5

Owner or Owner's Representative:
Hernando County Commission
15470 Flight Path Dr.
Brooksville, FL 34601

Chief Procurement Office
Date:

Distribution:
Vendor - Original
Purchasing & Contracts
Finance
Requisitioning
Contract File

REV: 03/01/2013



TUTAN TITAN, Consultants & Engineers, LLC.

24-TFG00704 PINE: Modification #5

Project:

Alfred McKethan Pine Island Park Restoration Sent on IS

10800 Pine Island Drive, Spring Hill, FL 34607 Total $82,619.00

PRODUCT / SERVICE

Lift Station Equipment

Relocate Lift Station Equipment to NW corner of the Restroom Slab (see provided image). Supply power for two lift
station pumps.

$6,976.00

Power Outlet at Restroom Slab

Relocate Power Outlet to the NW corner of the Restroom Slab (see provided image). Supply power for 50 amp, 30
amp, and 15 amp receptacles.

$8,580.00

Plumbing at Restroom Slab
Relocate plumbing (hose bib) to the NW corner of the Restroom Slab (see provided image). Reconnect water supply.
$2,703.00

New Septic System

Abandon existing septic and dosing tank (pump, fill with sand, crush, and backfill). Install 1530 gallon septic tank in
line with an additional 1060 septic tank (exceeds the required 2300 gallon tank in the permit near the West side of
the restroom slab. Install a 1250 gallon dosing tank near the west side of restroom slab. Install two new pumps and
floats. Remove existing drain fields and replace with 2 - 654 sqft drain fields. Remove and haul away 10 truckloads of
excess soil at the drain field. Seed and straw drainfield berm with bahia.

$67,150.00

Existing Drain Field

Deduct Line Item 10: OSTDS Drainfield Abandonment Permit & Piping Removal. This activity is built into the
septic system quote above.

($3,115.00)

Existing Lift Station

Deduct Line Item 29 (CO #1): Existing Lift Station - Remove and Dispose. This activity is built into the septic
system quote above.

($2,525.00)

Sod
Install 4 pallets of Bermuda sod around the dumpster enclosure and Food Truck slab.
$2,850.00



Time Extension

If this modification is accepted, please extend the following contract completion dates:

Substantial Completion: Extend contract date of June 27, 2025 to July 11, 2025

Final Completion: Extend contract date of July 27, 2025 to August 10, 2025.

Signature:

Date:

Contract #24-TFG00704 PINE

Modification #1

Modification #2

Modification #3

Modification #4

Modification #5

Total

$340,150.00
$19,385.00
$21,450.00
$0.00

$0.00
$82,619.00

$463,604.00



RESTROOM (

B4
i PROPOSED 6" TH.
o / (SEE SHEET C-0

J PROVIDE 2' HIGH BERM
JONED SEPTIC TANK FILL
- ALONG PROPERTY LINE.

MAXIMUM 4:1 SLOPE.

CONTRACTOR TO DESIGN, PERMIT AND CONSTRUCT
A PRESSURE TREATED WOOD DECK TO MATCH THE
EXISTING DECK. HANDRAIL TO BE INSTALLED TQ
- MATCH EXISTING DECK. APPROX. 710 SF DECK# \
67 LF HAMDRAIL.

AN
T

REMOVE AND REPLACE APPROX. 18 LF OF

Move lift station |
HANDRAILjITOfVS_THE EXISTIN? RA|\I4P,- equ|pment tO NW z Water and

» . |corner of slab. -~ |powerto
Bring power to NW corner
equipment. of slab




